### 504447376 07/07/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4494077

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
ANTHONY T. STELLABUTO	06/20/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ATS MECHANICAL SERVICES, INC.
Street Address:	8708 POLISHED PEBBLE WAY
City:	LAUREL
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20723

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15610017

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2028576000

**Email:** patentdocket@arentfox.com

**Correspondent Name:** ARENT FOX LLP **Address Line 1:** 1717 K STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	035139.00005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARNELLE SAVOY
SIGNATURE:	/Charnelle Savoy/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=035139-00005\_Executed-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504447376 REEL: 043124 FRAME: 0501

			13.8

No measurement

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

		t ann of Ohe Collar (\$1.0%), and of summer: (harmouther ASSICNOR) by	estan great and religible			
\$20009		IS Merbanical Services, Inc.				
AND AUG.		ENS Polished Polishe Was				
Authority		2,4000, 559,55723				
(No.)	breedy with, assigns and reasons to Al der dight to not the past indirigenment, activist	of which is beenly acknowledged, the SECORY the amost and configure right, if any, and all rights permises to 27 CR ND LIFT DEVICE AND SYNTENS, AN	Nie and respect to the large C \$154 to the largeston			
			***************************************			
		***************************************				
	he which application for Letters Page offerwise indicated below	t of the United States was executed in	den den berevill seine			
gytation in with the line	5500 to May 31, 3307					
exeptably.	Orma Paris S. Probably automatical to	ener de meer ener, meer mande energe energe Erreg de	anem, makakane			
		its in he dissioned therefor on and appli- mentationalism thereoff and any other ap inhibit same may be grassed.				
	nominalng, divisional, occasio in ra-	econ all papers necessary in connection manifesture applications thereof and phonomics the ASSICNESS sary down a	also to execute agreeme			
	Silpaton, or other legal proceeding with distribute monte or recommon them.	moste all papers recovery in anamost chimey be declared concerning this appli of or Licture Prince or resease parent issue like in obtaining and producing oridinass assessing.	tation or any continuation, different and to cooperate			
		mel invenemis) has there) afficed six has				
a America		Authory T. STELLABOTO	100 20 20 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 -			
	(SRSYATURS)	(TYPE NAME)	(0.80%)			

PATENT REEL: 043124 FRAME: 0502

RECORDED: 07/07/2017